	FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SONLY _L&L7702/2_10_98
	Tab settings 0:00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plo	V V
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Trisa Bürstenfabrik
	FRANZ FISCHER	Trisa Bürstenfabrik Name: AG Triengen
		Internal Address: 09/202179
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes 💹 no	300 Rec'd PCT/FIX 1 0 DF C 1998
	² . Nature of Conveyance:	
	X Assignment	Street Address: Kantonsstrasse
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Cutto and a graduate
	Other	City Triengen Switzerland ZIF CH-6234
	Execution Date: NOVEMBER 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	filed concurrently	
	Additional numbers	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Warren N. Low	
	Internal Address: Low and Low	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		Enclosed
	Street Address: 2316 S. Eads St.	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
	Street Address. 2310 B. Eads St.	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
	WCLAYBRO 00000161 09202179	
02 FC:581	9. Statement and signature 100 BF To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of the s	tion is true and coffect and any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document. _Warren N. Low	May 1 From Oct. 28, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
;		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
1	Do not detach	
•	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to: 08 - 24 - 1999
	Commissioner of Pater	nts and Tradema
	Box Assig. Washington, I	nments
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate

ASSIGNMENT

I, FRANZ FISCHER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Bätzenmoos, CH-6234 Triengen, Switzerland, have invented a certain new and useful invention and improvement for

TOOTHBRUSH AND BRUSH HEAD FOR THE TOOTHBRUSH for which a patent application has been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and is identified as PCT/CH97/00209, and wherein a patent application pursuant to the National Stage is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and wherein further the U.S. filing date and serial number assigned to the U.S. National Stage application

Serial No.; Filed 1998; and,

may be entered hereinafter when known:

Whereas, TRISA BÜRSTENFABRIK AG TRIENGEN, a corporation of Switzerland, having offices at Kantonsstrasse, CH-6234, Triengen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and United States patent application, inclusive of any priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all applications for patent filed or to be filed in the United States, and all Letters Patent that are or to be granted for said invention;

NOW, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I warrant that I am the inventor of the aforesaid invention, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said TRISA BÜRSTENFABRIK AG TRIENGEN and its successors and assigns, the property and territory above noted, including the recited interest in any patent applications, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, and continuations thereof and substitutions therefor in he United States, the entire interest therein to be held and enjoyed by the said TRISA BÜRSTENFABRIK AG TRIENGEN for its own use and behoof as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by me as inventor if this assignment had not been made.

(continued – Page 1 of 2 pages)

(F. Fischer, Inventor - U.S. National Stage Patent Application of PCT/CH97/00209)

-2-

I agree to execute on request any further papers which may be necessary or desirable in connection with any aspect of the invention and U.S. patent application therefor, including additional and further applications directed thereto as noted above.

to issue any Letters Patent	granted on the said inven	tion to the assignee herein.	
Witness my hand at	Trieugen	, Switzerland, this4th d	ay of November, 1998
	Fra	ne Fische	_
		FRANZ FISCHER	
Witness/Notary:			
		e personally appeared FRANZ	
	nose name is subscribed to	e personally appeared FRANZ the foregoing instrument, and	
known to be the person wh	nose name is subscribed to		d acknowledged to me
known to be the person wh	nose name is subscribed to	o the foregoing instrument, and	d acknowledged to me

PATENT REEL: 010177 FRAME: 0127